


CORDLESS DRIVER DRILL DS 12DVF3 

Item 

No. 

Code 

No. 
Description 

No. 

use

d 

Remarks 

1A 
32561

6 

SPECIAL SCREW (LEFT 

HAND) (B) M5X25 
1 

 

2A 
32325

0 

DRILL CHUCK 10TLRK-

N (W/O CHUCK 

WRENCH) 

1 
 

3 
32471

9 
GEAR BOX ASS'Y 1 INCLUD.4-24 

4 
32411

4 
CLUTCH DIAL 1 

 

5 
32410

8 
CLICK SPRING 1 

 

6 
32410

9 
NUT 1 

 

7 
32411

0 
SPRING 1 

 

8 
32434

7 
WASHER (D) 1 

 

9A 
32472

0 
FRONT CASE 1 

 

10 
30693

6 
STEEL BALL D5 6 

 

11 
32411

1 
RING GEAR 1 

 

12 
32434

8 

PLANET GEAR (C) SET 

(3 PCS.) 
3 

 

13 
32434

9 
WASHER (A) 1 

 

14A 
32450

1 
REAR CASE 1 

SINCE 7.2005 FOR 

RUS,NOR,FIN,SWE,DEN, 

*14

A 

32450

1   

NZL,AUS SINCE 8.2005 FOR 

GBR,AUT,FRA,FRG 

*14

A 

32450

1   
HOL,ITA,USA,KOR,CHN,TUR 

15 
32435

7 

SCREW SET D3X12 (4 

PCS.) 
4 

 

16 
32411

5 
SHIFT ARM 1 

 

17 
32435

1 
SLIDE RING GEAR 1 

 

18 32411 PINION (C) 1 
 



Item 

No. 

Code 

No. 
Description 

No. 

use

d 

Remarks 

2 

19 
32435

2 

PLANET GEAR (B) SET 

(3 PCS.) 
3 

 

20 
32411

3 
PINION (B) 1 

 

21 
32435

4 

PLANET GEAR (A) SET 

(3 PCS.) 
3 

 

22 
32435

3 
FIRST RING GEAR 1 

 

23 
32435

5 
WASHER (B) 1 

 

24 
32435

6 
MOTOR SPACER 1 

 

25 
31824

4 
MOTOR 1 

 

26 
31368

7 

TAPPING SCREW 

(W/FLANGE) D3X16 

(BLACK) 

8 
 

27 
 

NAME PLATE 1 
 

28 
94920

3 

MACHINE SCREW 

M3X8 (10 PCS.) 
2 

 

29 
94945

1 

SPRING WASHER M3 

(10 PCS.) 
2 

 

30 
32436

3 
HOUSING (A).(B) SET 1 TILL 05.2010 FOR USA,CAN 

    
(TILL 12.2007 EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN) 

    
FOR RUS #J6837001-J6852000 

30A 
32917

9 
HOUSING (A).(B) SET 1 EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN SINCE 01.2008 

    
(EXCEPT FOR RUS #J6837001-J6852000) 

    
SINCE 06.2010 FOR USA,CAN 

31 
32412

1 

INTERNAL WIRE (B) 

90L (BLACK) 
1 

 

32 
32412

0 

INTERNAL WIRE (B) 

140L (RED) 
1 

 

33 
32411

9 

DC-SPEED CONTROL 

SWITCH 
1 TILL 05.2010 FOR USA,CAN 

    
(TILL 12.2007 EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN) 

    
FOR RUS #J6837001-J6852000 

33B 
33280

6 
SW TERMINAL SET 1 EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN SINCE 01.2008 

    
(EXCEPT FOR RUS #J6837001-J6852000) 



Item 

No. 

Code 

No. 
Description 

No. 

use

d 

Remarks 

    
INCLUD.42 SINCE 06.2010 FOR USA,CAN 

34 
32411

7 
PUSHING BUTTON 1 TILL 05.2010 FOR USA,CAN 

    
(TILL 12.2007 EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN) 

    
EXCEPT FOR RUS #J6837001-J6852000 

34A 
32918

1 
PUSHING BUTTON 1 (EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN SINCE 01.2008) 

    
(EXCEPT FOR RUS #J6837001-J6852000) 

    
SINCE 06.2010 FOR USA,CAN 

35 
32322

9 
FERRITE CORE 1 FOR EUROPE 

36 
32411

6 
SHIFT KNOB 1 

 

37 
 

HITACHI LABEL 1 
 

38 
 

LABEL (CHINA) 2 
 

    
FOR TPE 

39 
32028

7 
HOOK ASS'Y 1 INCLUD.40 

40 
32028

8 
V-LOCK NUT M5 1 

 

41 
30695

2 
STRAP (BLACK) 1 

 

42 
31514

1 

TERMINAL SUPPORT 

(A) 
1 FOR USA,CAN (EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN 

    

TILL 12.2007) FOR RUS #J6837001-

J6852000 

    
(EXCEPT FOR RUS #J6837001-J6852000) 

43 
31992

6 
HOOK SPRING 1 

 

44 
31992

7 
SPECIAL SCREW M5 1 

 

*45 
32038

7 

BATTERY EB 1220BL 

(EUROPE) 
2 

 

*45

A 

32262

9 

BATTERY EB 1214S 

(GBR) 
2 

 

*45

A 

32436

0 

BATTERY EB 1214S 

(USA,CAN/CLAMSHELL

) 

2 FOR USA,CAN MEX 

*45

B 

33315

6 

BATTERY BCC 1215 

(EUROPE,AUS,NZL,ASI

A) 

2 
 

*45 33315 BATTERY BCC 1215 2 
 



Item 

No. 

Code 

No. 
Description 

No. 

use

d 

Remarks 

B 7 (TPE) 

46 
32524

5 
FRONT CASE SET 1 

INCLUD.9A,14A TILL 6.2005 FOR 

RUS,NOR, 

*46 
32524

5   

FIN,SWE,DEN,NZL,AUS TILL 7.2005 FOR 

GBR, 

*46 
32524

5   

AUT,FRA,FRG,HOL,ITA,USA,KOR,CHN,T

UR 

  

STANDARD 

ACCESSORIES   

501 
 

CHARGER (MODEL UC 

18YG) 
1 

 

502 
98300

6 
+ DRIVER BIT NO.2 65L 1 

 

503 
 

BIT SET 1 
 

504 
 

TORCHLIGHT (MODEL 

UB 12D) 
1 

 

    
EXCEPT FOR GBR 

505 
32408

3 
CASE (BLACK) 1 

 

*505 
33006

2 
CASE 1 FOR WEST EUROPE 

 


